FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	O		Patent and Tr	nent of Commerce ademark Office				
RE								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	d Tradem 1(01786421	ıment(s) or c	opy(ies).				
Submission Type ⊠ New	7-(1) Con	01786431 iveyance 1yp31						
New (' '	Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recorda	tion)	Security	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assi	-				
Bocument 1D#				Effective Date Month Day Year				
		Merger		06/19/01				
Correction of PTO Error			JUL 17 Led	!				
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name	S 0 1					
Corrective Document		Other Release	of Security Interest					
Corrective Document		- Commission of Marketine	, we are not to the total the state of the s	Annahali n Adalah				
Reel # Frame #								
Conveying Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying pa	rties attached					
				Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Greyrock Capital, A Div	ision Of Banc Of Amer	rica Commercial Fir	nance Corporation,	06/19/01				
Formerly Formerly Known As Gre	wrook Pusings Cradit	A Division Of Nati	onoCrodit					
Commercial Corporation	-	A DIVISION OF Nau	onscredit					
Individual General Partne	ership	ed Parnership		☐ Association				
				_				
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name WhiteLight Systems, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA			44-44-1					
Composed of								
	Shore Road							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Palo Al	1 1	CA	94303-					
City Individual General Pa		tate/Country Limited Partnership		orded is an assignment				
⊠ Corporation	n		and the receiving par the United States, an					
Other	No.		•	ve should be attached. a separate document				
☐ Citizenship/State of ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	£ 2		from Assignment.)					
Incorporation/Organization Delawar		FICE USE ONLY	<u></u>					
			anna Causa Shaata	ad including the formula in the				
Public burden reporting for this collection of info document and gathering the data needed to comp	olete the Cover Sheet. Send con	nments regarding this bur	den estimate to the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office, Chief				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.								
Mai	I documents to be recorded	with required cover sh	eet(s) information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: /20/2001 DBYRNE 00000192 1951785 ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231								
L FC:481 40.00 0	*							

DUR1\291686 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0243

····					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0)/99	Pa	age 2	Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office
Domestic Rep	resentative Name a	nd Address			DEMARK
			Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party Only.	
Name	N/A				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address	NOTE			
,			Area Code and T	Telephone Number (91	9) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Alle	n, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main St	reet			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Car	rolina 27705			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached ents.	conveyance document	# [2
		Registration Number(s Number <u>or</u> the Registration		Mark if additional nun NTER BOTH numbers for	
Tr	ademark Application Nu	ımber(s)		Registration Number(s)	l
			1,951,721		
Number of Prop	erties Enter	the total number of prop	perties involved.	#	
Fee Amount	Fee /	Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	0.00
Method	of Payment: Enclo	nsed ⊠ De	nosit Account	 	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized asiddicated herein.

Steven D. Thomas

Name of Person Signing

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes No

No

No

Date Signed

Deposit Account Number:

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account

13-4365

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned Greyrock Capital, a division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, formerly known as Greyrock Business Credit, a division of NationsCredit Commercial Corporation (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about May 28, 1998 at Reel 1736 Frame 0092 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademark of WhiteLight Systems, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the \sqrt{q} day of \sqrt{q} , 2001.

Secured Party:

GREYROCK CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, FORMERLY KNOWN AS GREYROCK BUSINESS CREDIT, A DIVISION OF NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title:

DUR1\289190_2

SCHEDULE A

WhiteLight Systems, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WHITELIGHT	1,951,721	1/23/96

DUR1\289190_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2333 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 07/17/2001